

Colorado Department Of Transportation [Development]

Printed On: 05/25/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: May 21, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C20122	STRR200-205	3	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	\$600,000.00	\$377,985.62	63.00%	-\$222,014.38
Letting Totals			3		\$600,000.00	\$377,985.62	63.00%	-\$222,014.38

## Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150521	Contract ID: C20122	Project(s): STRR200-205
Letting Date: May 21, 2015	Region: 2250	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS	Counties: Various

## Contract Description:

Project has 4 locations east of Pueblo. Work will include lining culverts that vary in size from 36 inches to 84 inches. Project will also include erosion control, traffic control, cleaning culverts, resetting fence, and other items as shown in the plans set.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	279A	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	\$377,985.62	100.00%	63.00%
2	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$544,708.00	144.11%	90.78%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$600,000.00	158.74%	100.00%
3	903A	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$732,110.00	193.69%	122.02%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	43,103.79000	43,103.79	47,000.00000	47,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	20.000 EACH	200.00000	4,000.00	252.45000	5,049.00	290.00000	5,800.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	8.000 EACH	1,500.00000	12,000.00	2,576.12000	20,608.96	3,500.00000	28,000.00
203-01500	Blading	32.000 HOUR	130.00000	4,160.00	145.22000	4,647.04	165.00000	5,280.00
203-01510	Backhoe	32.000 HOUR	120.00000	3,840.00	112.07000	3,586.24	150.00000	4,800.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	32.000 HOUR	110.00000	3,520.00	110.47000	3,535.04	125.00000	4,000.00
203-01597	Potholing	16.000 HOUR	205.00000	3,280.00	160.94000	2,575.04	240.00000	3,840.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	160.000 LF	9.00000	1,440.00	5.85000	936.00	4.50000	720.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	245.000 LF	2.00000	490.00	3.34000	818.30	2.00000	490.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	5.000 EACH	800.00000	4,000.00	457.29000	2,286.45	1,825.00000	9,125.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	8.000 EACH	1,500.00000	12,000.00	1,183.02000	9,464.16	1,965.00000	15,720.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	16.000 HOUR	50.00000	800.00	51.10000	817.60	50.00000	800.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	16.000 HOUR	90.00000	1,440.00	130.34000	2,085.44	500.00000	8,000.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	16.000 HOUR	120.00000	1,920.00	123.30000	1,972.80	150.00000	2,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	16.000 HOUR	185.00000	2,960.00	65.96000	1,055.36	225.00000	3,600.00
210-01000	Reset Fence	190.000 LF	7.00000	1,330.00	7.72000	1,466.80	18.00000	3,420.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.800 ACRE	1,000.00000	800.00	918.00000	734.40	1,665.00000	1,332.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.800 ACRE	1,700.00000	1,360.00	10,017.00000	8,013.60	3,170.00000	2,536.00
213-00013	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	2,400.000 LB	1.50000	3,600.00	2.62000	6,288.00	1.50000	3,600.00
214-00215	Deciduous Tree (1.5 Inch Caliper)	20.000 EACH	300.00000	6,000.00	333.90000	6,678.00	415.00000	8,300.00
216-00021	Soil Retention Blanket (Class 1)	840.000 SY	2.00000	1,680.00	6.35000	5,334.00	6.00000	5,040.00
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	200.000 SY	2.40000	480.00	4.46000	892.00	2.25000	450.00
217-00000	Herbicide Treatment	40.000 SY	3.00000	120.00	5.57000	222.80	15.00000	600.00
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,282.60000	1,282.60	10,000.00000	10,000.00
603-00001	Annular Space Grouting	39.000 CY	400.00000	15,600.00	501.74000	19,567.86	400.00000	15,600.00
603-00036	Culvert Lining (36 Inch)	198.000 LF	325.00000	64,350.00	136.42000	27,011.16	280.00000	55,440.00
603-00048	Culvert Lining (48 Inch)	178.000 LF	700.00000	124,600.00	177.20000	31,541.60	255.00000	45,390.00
603-00072	Culvert Lining (72 Inch)	150.000 LF	750.00000	112,500.00	310.64000	46,596.00	480.00000	72,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
603-00084	Culvert Lining (84 Inch)	59.000 LF	1,500.00000	88,500.00	453.98000	26,784.82	745.00000	43,955.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	200.000 LF	2.50000	500.00	2.19000	438.00	1.75000	350.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	17,000.00000	17,000.00	13,414.72000	13,414.72	11,900.00000	11,900.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	17,000.00000	17,000.00	12,260.49000	12,260.49	12,550.00000	12,550.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	4.000 EACH	1,000.00000	4,000.00	513.00000	2,052.00	390.00000	1,560.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	53,524.00000	53,524.00	36,327.45000	36,327.45	50,000.00000	50,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,513.06000	1,513.06	16,250.00000	16,250.00
630-00000	Flagging	80.000 HOUR	25.00000	2,000.00	26.72000	2,137.60	28.00000	2,240.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	10.000 DAY	160.00000	1,600.00	267.12000	2,671.20	335.00000	3,350.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	10.000 DAY	600.00000	6,000.00	751.28000	7,512.80	840.00000	8,400.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000 EACH	725.00000	4,350.00	417.38000	2,504.28	1,680.00000	10,080.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	18.000 EACH	37.00000	666.00	44.52000	801.36	140.00000	2,520.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	11.000 EACH	50.00000	550.00	77.91000	857.01	170.00000	1,870.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,448.60000	2,448.60	5,600.00000	5,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000 EACH	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,669.50000	1,669.50	1,690.00000	1,690.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	26.000 EACH	25.00000	650.00	44.52000	1,157.52	85.00000	2,210.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000 EACH	35.00000	525.00	46.75000	701.25	112.00000	1,680.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	6.25000	625.00	20.04000	2,004.00	23.00000	2,300.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	4.000 DAY	260.00000	1,040.00	639.98000	2,559.92	730.00000	2,920.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$600,000.00		\$377,985.62		\$544,708.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$600,000.00</b>		<b>\$377,985.62</b>		<b>\$544,708.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							<b>LCC:</b>
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
202-00010	Removal of Tree	20.000 EACH	700.00000	14,000.00				
202-04002	Clean Culvert	8.000 EACH	7,500.00000	60,000.00				
203-01500	Blading	32.000 HOUR	125.00000	4,000.00				
203-01510	Backhoe	32.000 HOUR	150.00000	4,800.00				
203-01594	Combination Loader	32.000 HOUR	95.00000	3,040.00				
203-01597	Potholing	16.000 HOUR	160.00000	2,560.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	160.000 LF	8.00000	1,280.00				
208-00020	Silt Fence	245.000 LF	5.00000	1,225.00				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	5.000 EACH	1,100.00000	5,500.00				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	8.000 EACH	1,500.00000	12,000.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	16.000 HOUR	55.00000	880.00				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	16.000 HOUR	95.00000	1,520.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	16.000 HOUR	155.00000	2,480.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount						
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items									
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	16.000 HOUR	95.00000	1,520.00						
210-01000	Reset Fence	190.000 LF	7.00000	1,330.00						
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.800 ACRE	1,200.00000	960.00						
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.800 ACRE	12,000.00000	9,600.00						
213-00013	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	2,400.000 LB	3.50000	8,400.00						
214-00215	Deciduous Tree (1.5 Inch Caliper)	20.000 EACH	570.00000	11,400.00						
216-00021	Soil Retention Blanket (Class 1)	840.000 SY	9.00000	7,560.00						
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	200.000 SY	6.00000	1,200.00						
217-00000	Herbicide Treatment	40.000 SY	9.00000	360.00						
250-00010	Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000 L S	6,000.00000	6,000.00						
603-00001	Annular Space Grouting	39.000 CY	950.00000	37,050.00						
603-00036	Culvert Lining (36 Inch)	198.000 LF	350.00000	69,300.00						
603-00048	Culvert Lining (48 Inch)	178.000 LF	425.00000	75,650.00						
603-00072	Culvert Lining (72 Inch)	150.000 LF	525.00000	78,750.00						

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							<b>LCC:</b>
603-00084	Culvert Lining (84 Inch)	59.000 LF	875.00000	51,625.00				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	200.000 LF	6.00000	1,200.00				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	18,500.00000	18,500.00				
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	16,500.00000	16,500.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	4.000 EACH	1,300.00000	5,200.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	120,000.00000	120,000.00				
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	8,800.00000	8,800.00				
630-00000	Flagging	80.000 HOUR	30.00000	2,400.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	10.000 DAY	360.00000	3,600.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	10.000 DAY	900.00000	9,000.00				
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000 EACH	1,800.00000	10,800.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	18.000 EACH	150.00000	2,700.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	11.000 EACH	180.00000	1,980.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	1.000 EACH	6,000.00000	6,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

				(3) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000 EACH		1,800.00000	1,800.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	26.000 EACH		90.00000	2,340.00				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000 EACH		120.00000	1,800.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH		24.00000	2,400.00				
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	4.000 DAY		775.00000	3,100.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$732,110.00				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$732,110.00</b>				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRR200-205

Contract Description:  
 Project has 4 locations east of Pueblo. Work will include lining culverts that vary in size from 36 inches to 84 inches. Project will also include erosion control, traffic control, cleaning culverts, resetting fence, and other items as shown in the plans set.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	5,000.00000	43,103.79000 L S	5,000.00	43,103.79	862.08%	38,103.79
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	20.000	200.00000	252.45000 EACH	4,000.00	5,049.00	126.23%	1,049.00
0015	202-04002 Clean Culvert	8.000	1,500.00000	2,576.12000 EACH	12,000.00	20,608.96	171.74%	8,608.96
0020	203-01500 Blading	32.000	130.00000	145.22000 HOUR	4,160.00	4,647.04	111.71%	487.04
0025	203-01510 Backhoe	32.000	120.00000	112.07000 HOUR	3,840.00	3,586.24	93.39%	-253.76
0030	203-01594 Combination Loader	32.000	110.00000	110.47000 HOUR	3,520.00	3,535.04	100.43%	15.04
0035	203-01597 Potholing	16.000	205.00000	160.94000 HOUR	3,280.00	2,575.04	78.51%	-704.96
0040	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	160.000	9.00000	5.85000 LF	1,440.00	936.00	65.00%	-504.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRR200-205

Contract Description:  
 Project has 4 locations east of Pueblo. Work will include lining culverts that vary in size from 36 inches to 84 inches. Project will also include erosion control, traffic control, cleaning culverts, resetting fence, and other items as shown in the plans set.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0045	208-00020 Silt Fence	245.000	2.00000	3.34000 LF	490.00	818.30	167.00%	328.30
0050	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	5.000	800.00000	457.29000 EACH	4,000.00	2,286.45	57.16%	-1,713.55
0055	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	8.000	1,500.00000	1,183.02000 EACH	12,000.00	9,464.16	78.87%	-2,535.84
0060	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	16.000	50.00000	51.10000 HOUR	800.00	817.60	102.20%	17.60
0065	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	16.000	90.00000	130.34000 HOUR	1,440.00	2,085.44	144.82%	645.44
0070	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	16.000	120.00000	123.30000 HOUR	1,920.00	1,972.80	102.75%	52.80
0075	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	16.000	185.00000	65.96000 HOUR	2,960.00	1,055.36	35.65%	-1,904.64
0080	210-01000 Reset Fence	190.000	7.00000	7.72000 LF	1,330.00	1,466.80	110.29%	136.80

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRR200-205

Contract Description:  
 Project has 4 locations east of Pueblo. Work will include lining culverts that vary in size from 36 inches to 84 inches. Project will also include erosion control, traffic control, cleaning culverts, resetting fence, and other items as shown in the plans set.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0085	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.800	1,000.00000	918.00000 ACRE	800.00	734.40	91.80%	-65.60
0090	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.800	1,700.00000	10,017.00000 ACRE	1,360.00	8,013.60	589.24%	6,653.60
0095	213-00013 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	2,400.000	1.50000	2.62000 LB	3,600.00	6,288.00	174.67%	2,688.00
0100	214-00215 Deciduous Tree (1.5 Inch Caliper)	20.000	300.00000	333.90000 EACH	6,000.00	6,678.00	111.30%	678.00
0105	216-00021 Soil Retention Blanket (Class 1)	840.000	2.00000	6.35000 SY	1,680.00	5,334.00	317.50%	3,654.00
0110	216-00041 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	200.000	2.40000	4.46000 SY	480.00	892.00	185.83%	412.00
0115	217-00000 Herbicide Treatment	40.000	3.00000	5.57000 SY	120.00	222.80	185.67%	102.80
0120	250-00010 Environmental Health and Safety Management	1.000	2,000.00000	1,282.60000 L S	2,000.00	1,282.60	64.13%	-717.40

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRR200-205

Contract Description:  
 Project has 4 locations east of Pueblo. Work will include lining culverts that vary in size from 36 inches to 84 inches. Project will also include erosion control, traffic control, cleaning culverts, resetting fence, and other items as shown in the plans set.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0125	603-00001 Annular Space Grouting	39.000	400.00000	501.74000 CY	15,600.00	19,567.86	125.44%	3,967.86
0130	603-00036 Culvert Lining (36 Inch)	198.000	325.00000	136.42000 LF	64,350.00	27,011.16	41.98%	-37,338.84
0135	603-00048 Culvert Lining (48 Inch)	178.000	700.00000	177.20000 LF	124,600.00	31,541.60	25.31%	-93,058.40
0140	603-00072 Culvert Lining (72 Inch)	150.000	750.00000	310.64000 LF	112,500.00	46,596.00	41.42%	-65,904.00
0145	603-00084 Culvert Lining (84 Inch)	59.000	1,500.00000	453.98000 LF	88,500.00	26,784.82	30.27%	-61,715.18
0150	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	200.000	2.50000	2.19000 LF	500.00	438.00	87.60%	-62.00
0155	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	17,000.00000	13,414.72000 EACH	17,000.00	13,414.72	78.91%	-3,585.28
0160	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	17,000.00000	12,260.49000 EACH	17,000.00	12,260.49	72.12%	-4,739.51

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRR200-205

Contract Description:  
 Project has 4 locations east of Pueblo. Work will include lining culverts that vary in size from 36 inches to 84 inches. Project will also include erosion control, traffic control, cleaning culverts, resetting fence, and other items as shown in the plans set.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0165	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	4.000	1,000.00000	513.00000 EACH	4,000.00	2,052.00	51.30%	-1,948.00
0170	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	53,524.00000	36,327.45000 L S	53,524.00	36,327.45	67.87%	-17,196.55
0175	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	2,000.00000	1,513.06000 L S	2,000.00	1,513.06	75.65%	-486.94
0180	630-00000 Flagging	80.000	25.00000	26.72000 HOUR	2,000.00	2,137.60	106.88%	137.60
0185	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	10.000	160.00000	267.12000 DAY	1,600.00	2,671.20	166.95%	1,071.20
0190	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	10.000	600.00000	751.28000 DAY	6,000.00	7,512.80	125.21%	1,512.80
0195	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	6.000	725.00000	417.38000 EACH	4,350.00	2,504.28	57.57%	-1,845.72
0200	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	18.000	37.00000	44.52000 EACH	666.00	801.36	120.32%	135.36

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521 Contract ID: C20122 Counties: Various  
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015 Region: 2250  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRR200-205

Contract Description:  
 Project has 4 locations east of Pueblo. Work will include lining culverts that vary in size from 36 inches to 84 inches. Project will also include erosion control, traffic control, cleaning culverts, resetting fence, and other items as shown in the plans set.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0205	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	11.000	50.00000	77.91000 EACH	550.00	857.01	155.82%	307.01
0210	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	1.000	3,000.00000	2,448.60000 EACH	3,000.00	2,448.60	81.62%	-551.40
0215	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	1.000	1,200.00000	1,669.50000 EACH	1,200.00	1,669.50	139.13%	469.50
0220	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	26.000	25.00000	44.52000 EACH	650.00	1,157.52	178.08%	507.52
0225	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000	35.00000	46.75000 EACH	525.00	701.25	133.57%	176.25
0230	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	6.25000	20.04000 EACH	625.00	2,004.00	320.64%	1,379.00
0235	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	4.000	260.00000	639.98000 DAY	1,040.00	2,559.92	246.15%	1,519.92
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$600,000.00	\$377,985.62	63.00%	-\$222,014.38

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521	Contract ID: C20122	Counties: Various
Letting Date: May 21, 2015	Region: 2250	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 55 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRR200-205

Contract Description:  
 Project has 4 locations east of Pueblo. Work will include lining culverts that vary in size from 36 inches to 84 inches. Project will also include erosion control, traffic control, cleaning culverts, resetting fence, and other items as shown in the plans set.

<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>	<b>\$600,000.00</b>	<b>\$377,985.62</b>	<b>63.00%</b>	<b>-\$222,014.38</b>
--	---------------------	---------------------	---------------	----------------------